
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/21/13 AWARD DATE = 04/01/13

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.:NHPPIY-0040-1(095)              J.P. NUMBER:2954604       BAMS NO: 130081            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    270

       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:       5.2820 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : I-40: FROM MILE POST 17.3 EXTEND EAST TO MILE POST 22.7.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 13,591,037.49      CONTRACTOR   :       CORNELL CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      CLINTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.:NHPPY-207N(005)                 J.P. NUMBER:2924404       BAMS NO: 130130            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    220
                NHPPY-207N(006)                             2924704

       COUNTY: BRYAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : US-70: OVER MINERAL BAYOU, 0.5 MILES EAST OF SH-78.
                  US-70: OVER KANALLA CREEK, 3.92 MILES EAST OF SH-78.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,085,122.77      CONTRACTOR   :       L & N BRIDGE, LLC
                                                                      ANTLERS OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 070

    PROJECT NO.:MC-210C(011)                    J.P. NUMBER:2943704       BAMS NO: 120326            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-53                                            LENGTH:       4.0400 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-53: BEGIN AT THE SH-53A JCT, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    959,660.85      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/21/13 AWARD DATE = 04/01/13

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPG-212F(003)TR               J.P. NUMBER:3000504       BAMS NO: 130017            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: CHOCTAW                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-70/US-271                                     LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (RUMBLE STRIP)

       LOCATION : US-70/US-271:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION II.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     92,416.60      CONTRACTOR   :       ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.:STPG-214C(010)AG                J.P. NUMBER:2876204       BAMS NO: 130136            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREETS                                     LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNAL

       LOCATION : CITY STREETS:  AT THE JUNCTION OF TECUMSEH ROAD AND 48TH AVE
                  IN THE CITY OF NORMAN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    273,113.50      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.:SAP-214C(017)                   J.P. NUMBER:2990704       BAMS NO: 130137            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     20

       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-9: OVER US-77, 3.6 MILES EAST OF I-35.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     72,920.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      BALCH SPRINGS TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/21/13 AWARD DATE = 04/01/13

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-220F(016)                  J.P. NUMBER:2439104       BAMS NO: 130134            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: BLAINE                  HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS                               LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : US-270/SH-33/SH-34/SH-152:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN
                  DIVISION V.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     65,528.60      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.:STP-134D(088)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2837504       BAMS NO: 130139            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-207)                              LENGTH:       0.2820 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-207): OVER FROG CREEK, 0.5 MILES SOUTH AND
                  2.1 MILES EAST OF RYAN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    499,257.35      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-135B(080)                  J.P. NUMBER:2326604       BAMS NO: 130140            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: JOHNSTON                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99                                            LENGTH:       0.1320 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-99:  OVER DIAMOND SPRING BRANCH CREEK, 4.35 MILES NORTH
                  OF SH-7.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,106,986.57      CONTRACTOR   :       KLAVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      KINGMAN KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/21/13 AWARD DATE = 04/01/13

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPIG-0035-4(234)215TR         J.P. NUMBER:2626504       BAMS NO: 130141            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:       5.4180 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (CABLE BARRIER)

       LOCATION : I-35:  FROM US-60, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    934,329.37      CONTRACTOR   :       ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 250

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-138C(131)                  J.P. NUMBER:2340004       BAMS NO: 120416            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    200
                STPY-138C(134)                              2340104

       COUNTY: KIOWA                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-54                                            LENGTH:       0.3800 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-54:  OVER MULTIPLE CREEKS NORTH AND SOUTH OF SH-9.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,674,642.51      CONTRACTOR   :       OBC, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-240N(003)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2891304       BAMS NO: 130143            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: LEFLORE                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-59                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : US-59:  OVER WEST BRUSHY CREEK,  1.6 MILES EAST OF US-259.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     78,565.00      CONTRACTOR   :       B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.
                                                                      CLAYTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/21/13 AWARD DATE = 04/01/13

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 270

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-252C(009)3P                J.P. NUMBER:2960204       BAMS NO: 130100            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75

       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:       4.1400 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE  (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-77:  BEGIN AT US-64 IN PERRY,  EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    772,310.00      CONTRACTOR   :       EVANS & ASSOCIATES CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      PONCA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-162B(092)IP                J.P. NUMBER:2030904       BAMS NO: 130144            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    550

       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: SH-3W                                            LENGTH:       0.7500 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-3W: OVER CANADIAN RIVER, 1.07 MILES NORTH OF US-177.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 11,411,300.49      CONTRACTOR   :       OBC, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 295

    PROJECT NO.:STP-155B(901)AG                 J.P. NUMBER:2873204       BAMS NO: 130105            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    270

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET (MIDWEST                             LENGTH:       0.1270 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CITY STREET (MIDWEST BLVD): OVER SOLDIER CREEK IN MIDWEST
                  CITY,4.4 MI EAST AND 1.0 MI SOUTH OF THE I-35/US-62 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,125,151.91      CONTRACTOR   :       ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/21/13 AWARD DATE = 04/01/13

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.:STP-172A(462)IG                 J.P. NUMBER:2659904       BAMS NO: 130145            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREETS                                     LENGTH:       0.4270 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND SIGNAL

       LOCATION : CITY STREETS: AT THE INTERSECTION OF 106TH STREET AND
                  GARNETT ROAD IN THE CITY OF OWASSO.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,952,952.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PARAGON CONTRACTORS, LLC
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-272N(035)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2976404       BAMS NO: 130147            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-169                                           LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : US-169: OVER SH-51, 0.5 MILES NORTH OF 51ST STREET IN TULSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,487,456.10      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 360

    PROJECT NO.:STP-272B(034)SG                 J.P. NUMBER:2999104       BAMS NO: 130067            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:       0.8900 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : CITY STREET (CHARLES PAGE BLVD):  FROM JUST EAST OF ADAMS
                  RD, EXTEND EAST IN SAND SPRINGS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    292,481.94      CONTRACTOR   :       MCGUIRE BROTHERS CONST., INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/21/13

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-137C(075)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2282106       BAMS NO: 130142            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: KINGFISHER              HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-274)                              LENGTH:       3.7430 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-274):  FROM 4.0 MILES SOUTH OF SH-33, EXTEND
                  NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/21/13

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 40,475,233.05
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  1,798,227.34
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

